SN54LV595A, SN74LV595A
8-BIT SHIFT REGISTERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUT REGISTERS
SCLS414O − APRIL 1998 − REVISED JANUARY 2011
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 2-V to 5.5-V VCC Operation
� Max tpd of 7.1 ns at 5 V
� Typical VOLP (Output Ground Bounce)

H
′
description/ordering information
The ’LV595A devices are 8-bit shift registers designed for 2-V to 5.5-V VCC operation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
QFN − RGY Reel of 1000 SN74LV595ARGYR LV595A
SOIC  D
Tube of 40 SN74LV595ADG3
LV595ASOIC − D
Reel of 2500 SN74LV595ADR
LV595A
40°C to 85°C
SOP − NS Reel of 2000 SN74LV595ANSR 74LV595A
−40°C to 85°C
SSOP − DB Reel of 2000 SN74LV595ADBR LV595A
Tube of 90 SN74LV595APW
TSSOP − PW Reel of 2000 SN74LV595APWRG3 LV595ATSSOP  PW
Reel of 250 SN74LV595APWT
LV595A
CDIP − J Tube of 25 SNJ54LV595AJ SNJ54LV595AJ
−55°C to 125°C CFP − W Tube of 150 SNJ54LV595AW SNJ54LV595AW
LCCC − FK Tube of 55 SNJ54LV595AFK SNJ54LV595AFK